

Report To: Liquor and Entertainment Board **Meeting Date:** February 2, 2017

Staff Contact: Lena Reseck, lreseck@carson.org

Agenda Title: For Possible Action: To approve Randell Jay Roush as the liquor manager for Maverik, Inc. #560 (Liquor License #17-31654) located at 3922 Hwy 50 East. (Lena Reseck, lreseck@carson.org)

Staff Summary: All liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor and Entertainment Board per CCMC 4.13. Maverik, Inc. #560 is applying for a packaged liquor license. The applicant has met the requirements per CCMC 4.13.125 and staff is recommending approval.

Agenda Action: Formal Action/Motion **Time Requested:** 10 minutes

Proposed Motion

I move to approve Randell Jay Roush as the liquor manager for Maverik, Inc. #560 (Liquor License #17-31654) located at 3922 Hwy 50 East subject to the following condition that the liquor manager must complete a server training course acceptable to the Sheriff's Office within 120 days, pursuant to CCMC 4.13.060.

Board's Strategic Goal

Safety

Previous Action

N/A

Background/Issues & Analysis

Maverik, Inc. #560 is opening a new location in Carson City. Randell Roush is a regional director for Maverik, Inc. and oversees operations for 82 locations.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation

CCMC 4.13

Financial Information				
Is there a fiscal impact?	Yes	⊠ No		
If yes, account name/number:				
Is it currently budgeted?	Yes	⊠ No		

Alternatives

Explanation of Fiscal Impact:

Refer back to the Business License Division or Deny

Board Action Taken:		
Motion:	1)	Aye/Nay
	2)	
(Vote Recorded By)		

Staff Report Page 2



■CARSON CITY, NEVADA■

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

Memorandum

To: Carson City Liquor and Entertainment Board

From: Carson City Health and Human Services (CCHHS)

Date: January 3, 2017

Re: Liquor License-Maverik 3922 Hwy 50 E.

On January 3, 2017, a review of the approved/submitted plans was done located at the Mayerik Complex 3922 Hwy 50 East. If the establishment is properly built to the plans that have been approved and submitted, the Carson City Health and Human Services would have no issue regarding a liquor license application approval for this business. Please contact CCHHS with any questions or concerns.

Phone: (775) 887-2190 Fax: (775) 887-2248

Robert Elliott, REHS Environmental Health Specialist 2 Disease Prevention and Control Carson City Health and Human Services